
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033298-2024 

Contract

Data Centre Maintenance - Freeman Hospital

The Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-033298

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044d8e  

Published 16 October 2024, 11:01am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Regent Point

NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE

NE7 7DN

Contact

Paul Fergus

Email

paul.fergus@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1912137983

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033298-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033298-2024
mailto:paul.fergus@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk
https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Data Centre Maintenance - Freeman Hospital

Reference number

C257215

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50312310 - Maintenance of data network equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To carry out Data Centre Maintenance – Freeman Hospital.
The Datacentre comprises of two Racked rooms, with 2 Power distribution units (PDU’s) per
rack (40 PDU units in total). Each rack will have a PDU fed from each of the two
uninterruptable power supplies (UPS) APC/Schneider Symmetra 160K and battery cabinets
located in the adjoining electrical services room.
The 2 racked rooms also containing 15 Schneider Symmetra PX In-Row Coolers (IRC’s)
ACRC103. The cooling for the data centre is provided via two TRANE Aquastream2 Chillers
(Ref: CGAN800) coupled to a dry-air cooler. The chilled water system is controlled via a BMS
outstation

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £243,280

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To carry out Data Centre Maintenance – Freeman Hospital.
The Datacentre comprises of two Racked rooms, with 2 Power distribution units (PDU’s) per
rack (40 PDU units in total). Each rack will have a PDU fed from each of the two
uninterruptable power supplies (UPS) APC/Schneider Symmetra 160K and battery cabinets
located in the adjoining electrical services room.
The 2 racked rooms also containing 15 Schneider Symmetra PX In-Row Coolers (IRC’s)
ACRC103. The cooling for the data centre is provided via two TRANE Aquastream2 Chillers
(Ref: CGAN800) coupled to a dry-air cooler. The chilled water system is controlled via a BMS
outstation

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend by 2 periods of 12 month.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-010026

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/010026-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Robert M. Donaldson Ltd

The Harlands Alloa

Alloa

FK10 1TB

Email

tenders@rmduk.com

Telephone

+44 1259219362

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

National registration number

SC145129

Internet address

www.rmduk.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £240,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £243,280

mailto:tenders@rmduk.com
http://www.rmduk.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Freeman Hospital, Freeman Road, High Heaton

Newcastle-upon-Tyne

 NE7 7DN

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Freeman Hospital, Freeman Road, High Heaton

Newcastle-upon-Tyne

 NE7 7DN

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk
https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-17T17:02:20+0100
	TCPDF




